
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034882-2022 

Contract

Maintenance of Mobile Sludge Thickening Units

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034882

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038c22  

Published 9 December 2022, 10:05am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

ANGLIAN WATER SERVICES LIMITED

Lancaster House Lancaster Way,Ermine Business Park

HUNTINGDON

PE296XU

Contact

David Johnston

Email

djohnston@anglianwater.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7970684846

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034882-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034882-2022
mailto:djohnston@anglianwater.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Companies House

02366656

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.anglianwater.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Water

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maintenance of Mobile Sludge Thickening Units

Reference number

PA-2018-0314

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.anglianwater.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.4) Short description

Maintenance and Repair of Mobile Sludge Thickening Units

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

UKH - East of England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The current and future operational and legislative requirements for preventative
maintenance and reactive diagnostics and repair of the All-In-One Mobile Sludge Thickening
Equipment, including provision of spare parts and consumables and an urgent response
service. This framework also provides for delivery of equipment maintenance training to AWS
operators on an ad hoc basis.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Can be extended for up to three years



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 090-205207

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
periodic indicative notice

The contracting entity will not award any further contracts based on the above periodic
indicative notice

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:205207-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PA-2018-0314

Title

Maintenance of All-In-One Mobile Sludge Thickening Units

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 October 2022

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Anglian Water Services Ltd

Thorpe Wood House

Peterborough

PE3 6WT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a periodic indicative notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T06:36:27+0100
	TCPDF




